
Village of Orland Park
Open Item Listing

Run Date: 03/11/2020 User: bobrien

Status: POSTED Due Date: 03/16/2020
Bank Account: BMO Harris Bank-Vendor Disbursement

Invoice Type: Auto Pay,Check Request,CDRefunds,Utility-General,Payroll-Auto Pay,Petty Cash,Retainage,Standard,Utility-Telecom,Utility-Refund Created By: All

Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 7343 : ADVANCE AUTO PARTS 2543-520161 I20-000947 20-000004 03/10/2020 1 Kubota air filter 010-5006-461700 $ 21.34

2543-520258 I20-000968 20-000004 03/10/2020 1 Trailer connector 010-5006-461800 $ 16.14

[VENDOR] 8231 : APPLE CHEVROLET 336771 I20-000946 20-000002 03/10/2020 1 Oil 010-5006-462200 $ 20.24

[VENDOR] 7124 : AQUA PURE ENTERPRISES INC. 0130528-IN I20-000975 20-000423 03/10/2020 1 Certified Pool Operator Course for Matt
Solner - March 25-26, 2020

283-4003-429100 $ 318.75

0130528-IN I20-000975 20-000423 03/10/2020 2 Certified Pool Operator Course for Frank
Gabriel - March 25-26, 2020

283-4003-429100 $ 318.75

0130528-IN I20-000975 20-000423 03/10/2020 3 Certified Pool Operator Course for Bob
Pankonin - March 25-26, 2020

283-4003-429100 $ 318.75

[VENDOR] 14846 : ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 2082418222 I20-000991 20-000074 03/11/2020 1 Shop towel service for V&E 010-5006-442700 $ 48.40

[VENDOR] 1030 : AUTOMATIC BUILDING CONTROLS, INC. SD5086 I20-000932 20-000383 03/10/2020 1 Wall mounted thermostat TS-1050-BT 010-1700-461700 $ 600.00

SD5086 I20-000932 20-000383 03/10/2020 2 Material handling charge 010-1700-461700 $ 25.00

[VENDOR] 13657 : BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. 03/06/2020 I20-000903 03/06/2020 1 FSA EE Contributions, 3.6.2020 010-0000-210107 $ 1,639.66

[VENDOR] 15116 : BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 83512909 I20-000998 20-000477 03/11/2020 1 Emergency Bandage, Israeli 6 in White 100
EA/CS, Item #16888

010-7002-464700 $ 169.44

83512909 I20-000998 20-000477 03/11/2020 2 Gauze, Compressed, PriMed, Sterile, Cotton
1/RL 175RL/CS, Item #PM51245

010-7002-464700 $ 2.53

83512909 I20-000998 20-000477 03/11/2020 3 Scissors, EMT/Paramedic, 7 1/4 in, ADC,
Pakistan, Royal Blue, Item #3010RB

010-7002-464700 $ 19.26

83512909 I20-000998 20-000477 03/11/2020 4 Freight 010-7002-464700 $ 13.56

[VENDOR] 14449 : BUSH 01/31/20 I20-000645 20-000054 03/06/2020 1 Contracted Piano Lessons - 2nd half
February

283-4002-490200 $ 607.20

[VENDOR] 6252 : CARDINAL SPECIALTIES, INC. 23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 1 Black short sleeve shirts regular sizes 283-4007-460190 $ 2,025.00

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 2 Additional charges for extra large sizes (Short
Sleeve shirts)

283-4007-460190 $ 17.00

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 3 Black full zip jackets 283-4007-460190 $ 466.40

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 4 Extra cost for larger sizes (full zip jackets) 283-4007-460190 $ 2.50

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 5 Blue half zip MOD jackets 283-4007-460190 $ 232.50

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 6 Manager on Duty shirts 283-4007-460190 $ 374.45

23801 I20-000955 20-000208 03/10/2020 7 Shipping 283-4007-460190 $ 82.00

[VENDOR] 6850 : CENTRAL PARTS WAREHOUSE 606666A I20-001025 20-000005 03/11/2020 1 Snow fighting repair parts - Plow lift cylinder 010-5006-461720 $ 108.50

606671A I20-001026 20-000005 03/11/2020 1 Snow fighting repair part - Flange 010-5006-461720 $ 23.63

606671A I20-001026 20-000005 03/11/2020 2 Plow oil 010-5006-462200 $ 50.00

606671A I20-001026 20-000005 03/11/2020 3 Plow oil 010-5006-462200 $ 20.00
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

[VENDOR] 12635 : CHICAGO PARTS & SOUND 1-0130446 I20-000958 20-000036 03/10/2020 1 Oil filters 010-5006-461800 $ 8.60

1-0130740 I20-000967 20-000036 03/10/2020 1 Exhaust fluid 010-5006-462200 $ 67.76

1-0130852 I20-000976 20-000036 03/10/2020 1 Tire pressure monitoring system sensor 010-5006-461800 $ 43.49

1-0131020 I20-000989 20-000036 03/11/2020 1 Rear wiper blade 010-5006-461800 $ 8.18

1-0131067 I20-000990 20-000036 03/11/2020 1 Gear oil 010-5006-462200 $ 34.56

1-0131208 I20-000997 20-000036 03/11/2020 1 Rear wiper arm 010-5006-461800 $ 44.40

[VENDOR] 4679 : CHRISTOPHER B. BURKE ENGINEERING,
LTD.

156411 I20-000960 14-002251 03/10/2020 1 143rd Street Phase I Engineering - Wolf to
Southwest Highway - Supplement #3 -
1/1-1/25/20

054-0000-484800 $ 17,373.04

[VENDOR] 1165 : COM ED 3104091048 I20-000885 02/28/2020 1 12/23/19-1/27/20 - 179th St. monument sign 010-5002-441300 $ 27.76

[VENDOR] 9754 : CONCENTRIC INTEGRATION, LLC 0210998 I20-000842 19-001860 02/26/2020 1 SCADA Server Upgrades (project number
190578.50)

031-6001-443610 $ 23,828.40

[VENDOR] 1175 : COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS 2281312020 I20-000891 20-000587 02/28/2020 1 Release of Document 2002808174 14350
81st Ct PIN#27-11-209-003

010-2002-442210 $ 93.00

[VENDOR] 1898 : CORE & MAIN LP L916323 I20-000833 20-000442 03/08/2020 1 Nomad 5 Solid state Interrogator with
Communication Charging Stand, Carry Case,
and Strap includes Wi/Fi and Bluetooth.
Trimble Model TW-NMD5LY-102-00

031-6001-443200 $ 5,500.00

[VENDOR] 9724 : DISPLAYS2GO PSI1449020 I20-000889 20-000362 02/28/2020 1 Suction cups w/hook adhesive backing plus
shipping - #SCUPSIGN

283-4007-460290 $ 13.45

[VENDOR] 13933 : DOUBLE D BOOKING 01/08/20 I20-000878 20-000572 02/28/2020 1 4th of July band performance - Gone 2
Paradise

010-9450-442450 $ 375.00

[VENDOR] 14598 : ELLIEPRESENTS 02/24/20 I20-000888 20-000557 02/28/2020 1 Deposit for museum program at Stellwagen
Farm July 10, 2020

028-0000-490200 $ 100.00

[VENDOR] 13507 : EXPERT PAY 03/06/2020 I20-000901 03/06/2020 1 Support Payments 3.6.2020 010-0000-210110 $ 8,558.92

[VENDOR] 15102 : FIRST IMPRESSIONS 02/06/20 I20-000839 20-000418 03/09/2020 1 Fee for presenter Jessica Michna to perform
her Helen Keller performance at the museum
March 21, 2020.

028-0000-484990 $ 280.00

[VENDOR] 13116 : FORCE AMERICA DISTRIB 001-1418533 I20-001020 20-000463 03/11/2020 1 Replacement hydraulic pump for 5203 010-5006-461800 $ 2,513.00

[VENDOR] 8534 : FORT DEARBORN LIFE 02/13/20 I20-000835 20-000514 02/13/2020 1 STD Claims Expense - Dec. 2019 092-0000-452805 $ 2,572.52

[VENDOR] 1304 : GALLS, LLC 015035679 I20-000988 20-000421 03/11/2020 1 Replacement Galls Street Thunder
Megaphone for Unit #1405, Item #AP101,
Quote #15187110

010-7002-460290 $ 75.00

015035679 I20-000988 20-000421 03/11/2020 2 Shipping 010-7002-460290 $ 6.00

[VENDOR] 5744 : GATEWAY BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. 996339 I20-000936 20-000566 03/10/2020 1 Konica Bizhub 222 in PW Command Room
Copier ID #17350 - January

031-6001-443600 $ 15.08

[VENDOR] 14811 : GIBSON ELECTRIC CO., INC. 36101556 I20-000843 19-000536 02/26/2020 1 Motor Control Center for the Main Pumping 031-6002-443200 $ 16,215.00
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Station through 1/31/20

[VENDOR] 14805 : GOODMAN 03/27/20 I20-000838 20-000356 03/09/2020 1 Fee for presenter for the Devil in the White
City program at the museum March 27, 2020.

028-0000-484990 $ 267.00

[VENDOR] 1323 : GRAINGER, INC. 9439439879 I20-000942 20-000273 03/10/2020 1 Paint solidifier - Street Dept 010-5002-460290 $ 55.22

[VENDOR] 1334 : GREELEY AND HANSEN LLP INV-0000617711 I20-000844 18-001249 02/26/2020 1 Engineering Services for Main Pump Station
Motor Control Center Replacement through
1/24/20

031-6002-432500 $ 3,500.00

[VENDOR] 15064 : GREEN DEMOLITION CONTRACTORS 1/2 I20-000871 19-002267 02/27/2020 1 Demolition of the Robert Davidson Center 010-1700-443100 $ 69,800.00

[VENDOR] 15101 : HEARTLINE FITNESS MIDWEST 118155 I20-000764 20-000062 03/08/2020 1 Treadmill repairs/Misc. parts installed - Splx 283-4007-443200 $ 2,125.77

[VENDOR] 14513 : HEY AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 19-0240-11446 I20-000956 19-002169 03/10/2020 1 Professional Consulting Services for RFP
Preparations for Aquatic Contractors -
January 2020

283-4003-432800 $ 406.00

[VENDOR] 9011 : HORTON INSURANCE AGENCY, INC. 60512 I20-000937 20-000589 03/10/2020 1 Additional 2019 premium for new drones 092-0000-452200 $ 6,163.00

[VENDOR] 9692 : HR GREEN, INC. 132741 I20-000845 19-001233 02/26/2020 1 Phase one design engineering - 151st Street
(Harlem Avenue to 9500 west) -
12/14/19-1/17/20

054-0000-471250 $ 296.25

[VENDOR] 8393 : ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER 1025-220004573984 I20-000981 20-000443 03/11/2020 1 Sewer charges for 341 homes in the Fernway
subdivision - 1/31-2/27/20

031-1400-441500 $ 8,439.67

[VENDOR] 1379 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF
EMPLOYMENT SECURITY

02/27/20 I20-000884 20-000524 02/27/2020 1 Quarterly Unemployment Claims Expense -
10/1-12/31/19- 4th qtr 2019. 4th qtr is always
paid the following year so 4 payments are
made each year.

092-0000-452810 $ 7,680.00

[VENDOR] 7762 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL 02/25/20 I20-000879 20-000574 02/28/2020 1 Pedal Boat and Kayak Rental License 283-4002-429200 $ 41.00

[VENDOR] 3925 : ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 03/06/2020 I20-000904 03/06/2020 1 State Tax Withholdings 3.6.2020 BWPR 010-0000-215101 $ 47,454.43

[VENDOR] 12485 : ILLINOIS DEPT PUBLIC HEALTH 02/25/20 I20-000877 20-000578 02/28/2020 1 Check Payable to Illinois Department of
Public Health in the amount of $300

283-4005-443150 $ 300.00

[VENDOR] 1398 : ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND 03102020 I20-000954 03/11/2020 1 IMRF 02/20 Payment/Village and Library
EE/ER Contributions

010-0000-130800 $ 28,968.66

03102020 I20-000954 03/11/2020 1 IMRF 02/20 Payment/Village and Library
EE/ER Contributions

010-0000-210102 $ 196,942.75

03102020 I20-000954 03/11/2020 1 IMRF 02/20 Payment/Village and Library
EE/ER Contributions

010-0000-210124 $ 24,769.39

[VENDOR] 8119 : ILLINOIS WORKERS' COMPENSATION
COMMISSION

12/31/19 I20-000934 20-000536 03/10/2020 1 Rate Adjustment Fund (RAF) 092-0000-452510 $ 1,266.06

12/31/19 I20-000934 20-000536 03/10/2020 2 Second Injury Fund 092-0000-452510 $ 63.30

[VENDOR] 1392 : IMPACT NETWORKING, LLC 1707288 I20-000978 20-000425 03/10/2020 1 8.5x11" 20# High Tech White #HT01 $31.49
a carton. HR Office

010-1100-460100 $ 94.47

1707288 I20-000978 20-000425 03/10/2020 2 8.5x11" 20# High Tech White #HT01 $31.49 010-1100-460100 $ 62.98
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
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Line Item Description Account Number Amount

a carton. VM Office

[VENDOR] 7536 : JMD SOX OUTLET, INC. 325249 I20-000766 20-000078 02/24/2020 1 Uniforms - Mulqueeny 010-5002-460190 $ 114.16

325270 I20-000768 20-000078 02/24/2020 1 Uniforms - Faltin 010-5002-460190 $ 213.12

325605 I20-000971 20-000164 03/10/2020 1 Boots - Lee Beck 283-4003-460190 $ 109.98

325730 I20-000972 20-000078 03/10/2020 1 Uniforms/Boots - Nola 010-5002-460190 $ 447.23

325849 I20-000973 20-000078 03/10/2020 1 Uniforms - Faltin 010-5002-460190 $ 51.28

[VENDOR] 3698 : JULIE, INC. 2020-1331 I20-000737 20-000225 03/08/2020 1 2020 locate ticketing service for underground
utilities - Street Division portion - 2nd qtr

010-5001-442990 $ 720.12

2020-1331 I20-000737 20-000225 03/08/2020 2 2020 locate ticketing service for underground
utilities - Utility Division portion - 2nd qtr

031-6001-442990 $ 1,680.27

[VENDOR] 9999999.351 : KIMBERLY MEYER 031120 I20-001008 03/11/2020 1 Refund-overpayment of final charges 218960 031-0000-229100 $ 222.41

[VENDOR] 1463 : KLEIN, THORPE AND JENKINS LTD. 02/20/20 I20-000779 20-000277 03/08/2020 1 General Legal Fees - January 010-0000-432100 $ 66,359.84

02/20/20 I20-000779 20-000277 03/08/2020 2 Main Street Triangle Legal Fees - January 282-0000-432100 $ 652.50

02/20/20 I20-000779 20-000277 03/08/2020 3 Development Legal Fees (Billed to
Developers) - January

010-0000-110000 $ 3,296.00

[VENDOR] 12470 : LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS
MANAGERS OF ILLINOIS

03/01/20 I20-000980 20-000120 03/11/2020 1 2020 Membership Dues for Law Enforcement
Records Managers of Illinois for Rick Dalzell

010-7002-429200 $ 25.00

[VENDOR] 9999999.350 : LESLIE BURCHAM 03092020 I20-000928 03/09/2020 1 Refund credit balance final bill 031-0000-229100 $ 55.19

[VENDOR] 3333333.2840 : LINDA ACEVES 2282020 I20-000887 02/28/2020 1 Desserts for 2020 Commissioners Dinner -
Officials and Commissioners at Civic Center
Feb 27, 2020

010-1500-464100 $ 350.00

[VENDOR] 13879 : M & G GRAPHICS 7491012 I20-000962 20-000534 03/10/2020 1 2020 sponsorship packet - 600 Qty with clear
envelopes

010-9450-460140 $ 3,289.44

7491012 I20-000962 20-000534 03/10/2020 2 Credit 20% of 380 mailed pieces 010-9450-460140 $ -416.60

[VENDOR] 1766 : M.E. SIMPSON COMPANY, INC. 34600 I20-000836 20-000440 02/26/2020 1 Leak Detection - 12/19/19 - 7500 Sycamore 031-6002-432800 $ 395.00

[VENDOR] 9294 : MAP AUTOMOTIVE - CHICAGO 40-547200 I20-000948 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Anti-Seize 010-5006-461990 $ 15.12

40-547305 I20-000949 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Battery 010-5006-461800 $ 107.33

40-547186 I20-000950 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Credit for battery core returns 010-5006-461800 $ -28.25

40-547129 I20-000951 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Credit for battery core return & warrant
battery returns. Original invs. 545497 &
545818

010-5006-461800 $ -236.64

40-547388 I20-000952 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Credit for battery core return & warrant
battery return. Original inv. 546743

010-5006-461800 $ -119.58

40-547421 I20-000953 20-000049 03/10/2020 1 Mini bulbs 010-5006-461800 $ 31.91

40-547689 I20-000985 20-000049 03/11/2020 1 Tire pressure mon. sys. sensor 010-5006-461800 $ 44.36

40-547881 I20-000986 20-000049 03/11/2020 1 Axle oil 010-5006-462200 $ 19.59

[VENDOR] 1511 : MARTIN IMPLEMENT SALES, INC. P25823 I20-000994 20-000050 03/11/2020 1 10 PTO pins 010-5006-461700 $ 20.90

[VENDOR] 14194 : MCGILL CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC 19-221 I20-001019 19-002345 03/11/2020 1 Snow Removal Services - 2/13/20 010-5002-442200 $ 3,039.40

[VENDOR] 2512 : MEADE, INC. 691104 I20-000892 20-000538 02/28/2020 1 Traffic Signal Maintenance- Orland Park 010-5002-443700 $ 2,067.00
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Vendors Vendor Invoice Invoice Purchase
Order

Due Date Line
No

Line Item Description Account Number Amount

Jurisdiction - January

[VENDOR] 8184 : MEDTECH 100391 I20-000760 20-000336 02/24/2020 1 Wristbands for Sportsplex Users 283-4007-460290 $ 931.68

100391 I20-000760 20-000336 02/24/2020 2 Shipping and Handling 283-4007-460290 $ 96.76

[VENDOR] 14424 : MORGAN BIRGE AND ASSOCIATES, INC. 54091 I20-000840 20-000520 02/26/2020 1 AVAYA MAINTENANCE DEFINITY G3
AGREEMENT MANAGED SERVICES
ANNUAL

010-1600-443610 $ 9,918.00

[VENDOR] 15150 : MUNICIPAL ELECTRONICS DIVISION,
LLC

067092 I20-000882 20-000545 02/28/2020 1 Certification of (39) Falcon HR, GVPD,
Golden Eagle, Python & Stalker Radars,
Invoice #067092

010-7002-443200 $ 1,170.00

067092 I20-000882 20-000545 02/28/2020 2 Certification of (3) Tru Speed & Pro Laser
Radars, Invoice #067092

010-7002-443200 $ 180.00

067106 I20-000883 20-000545 02/28/2020 1 Repair Power Cord GHD amp #12157 &
Falcon Handles, Invoice #067106

010-7002-443200 $ 204.33

[VENDOR] 10592 : NEXT DAY PLUS 5169269 I20-001013 20-000523 03/11/2020 1 Copier Maintenance - Xerox 7855 Finance -
Feb. base/January usage

010-1400-443600 $ 118.88

5169274 I20-001015 20-000321 03/11/2020 1 Copier Maintenance for Xerox 7855
Workcenter at Sportsplex - January

283-4007-443600 $ 244.32

5169276 I20-001016 20-000026 03/11/2020 1 Evidence Room Copier Maintenance -
January

010-7002-443600 $ 89.41

5162977 I20-001017 20-000026 03/11/2020 1 Investigations & Records Copier Maintenance
- January

010-7002-443600 $ 106.98

5169295 I20-001018 20-000216 03/11/2020 1 Building and Planning HP MFP M880
Maintenance Agreement - January

010-2001-443600 $ 825.18

[VENDOR] 1616 : ORLAND PARK AREA CHAMBER OF
COMMERCE

2780 I20-000832 20-000500 02/26/2020 1 2020 Chamber of OP Women's Networking
Luncheon, Table for 8 for Village Staff and
Officials

010-1500-429400 $ 320.00

[VENDOR] 14955 : OTTOSEN DINOLFO HASENBALG &
CASTALDO, LTD

123594 I20-000938 19-001804 03/10/2020 1 Labor & Employment Legal Counsel for MAP
& AFSCME contracts - January

010-0000-432100 $ 5,619.32

[VENDOR] 10889 : PIOTROWSKI 462262 I20-001024 20-000363 03/11/2020 1 Youth Golf Lessons - 2/1-2/29/20 283-4002-490200 $ 362.25

[VENDOR] 9302 : POMP'S TIRE 410752299 I20-000969 20-000034 03/10/2020 1 Tires 010-5006-461890 $ 293.90

[VENDOR] 12496 : PRECISE MOBILE RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT

20-1024554 I20-000731 20-000484 02/24/2020 1 Annual network access fees for CVP
(Community Van Program)

010-5003-442850 $ 120.00

20-1024554 I20-000731 20-000484 02/24/2020 2 Annual network access fees for Village
vehicles, equipment and contract snow
fighters

010-5006-442850 $ 13,560.00

20-1024554 I20-000731 20-000484 02/24/2020 3 Annual network access fees for Utilities 031-6001-442850 $ 2,760.00

[VENDOR] 1605 : RAY O'HERRON CO., INC. 2009768-IN I20-000984 20-000310 03/11/2020 1 Nightstick Traffic Wand, Yellow - Quote
#0120, Item #NSP-1634

010-7005-460290 $ 155.00

2009768-IN I20-000984 20-000310 03/11/2020 2 Freight 010-7002-460290 $ 8.15

[VENDOR] 4254 : RAY O'HERRON/CHICAGOLAND 2009609-IN I20-000977 20-000331 03/10/2020 1 Ammunition, .223, 55 gr. Pointed Soft Point
10k Rnds., Item #RA223R

010-7002-464500 $ 4,700.00

[VENDOR] 13651 : RUSSO POWER EQUIPMENT CO. SPI10097147 I20-001010 20-000435 03/11/2020 1 SP-85SNOW Spreader / 160 LB / Ice Melt /
HD

283-4003-460180 $ 1,559.97
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SPI10097670 I20-001011 20-000298 03/11/2020 1 Safety Supplies - Helmet/Ear muffs/Visor 010-5002-464700 $ 193.51

[VENDOR] 1924 : SIRCHIE 0435221-IN I20-000830 20-000546 03/08/2020 1 Buccal Swab Kit, Item #BSK100, Invoice
#0435221-IN

010-7002-460290 $ 63.00

0435221-IN I20-000830 20-000546 03/08/2020 2 Scanning Elect. Miscroscopy Kit, Item
#GRA200

010-7002-460290 $ 102.15

[VENDOR] 14015 : SOLUTION 3 GRAPHICS 131892 I20-000944 20-000197 03/10/2020 1 Printing of 20,000 delinquency notices on
60#, black ink. Includes type and layout.

031-1400-460140 $ 952.80

132027 I20-000959 20-000389 03/10/2020 1 Evidence Envelopes, 4.5 X 10.375 32#
Catalog OE Envelope Golden Kraft with
Clasp, Quantity 1000, Item #5536, Quote
#139354

010-7002-460140 $ 322.00

132109 I20-000964 20-000339 03/10/2020 1 Large Evidence Room Case File Envelopes
with Clasp

010-7002-460140 $ 194.83

132110 I20-000965 20-000338 03/10/2020 1 Small Evidence Room Case File Envelopes
with Clasp 1/0 Non Bleed, (5 X 7.5), 32#
Franklin Golden Kraft Open End Center
Seam Envelopes with Clasp

010-7002-460140 $ 276.93

132111 I20-000966 20-000340 03/10/2020 1 Evidence Envelopes (9 X 12 Catalog W/
Clasp) -

010-7002-460140 $ 280.01

132127 I20-000996 20-000351 03/11/2020 1 Business Cards - Ofc. Alex Vainer #AV-250 010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132127 I20-000996 20-000351 03/11/2020 2 Business Cards - Ofc. David Hansen
#DH-250

010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132127 I20-000996 20-000351 03/11/2020 3 Business Cards - Ofc. Michael Benjamin
#MB-250

010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132112 I20-001007 20-000341 03/11/2020 1 Business Card - Sgt. Rich Whalen #RW-250 010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132112 I20-001007 20-000341 03/11/2020 2 Business Card - Sgt. James G. Grimmett
#JGG-250

010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132112 I20-001007 20-000341 03/11/2020 3 Business Card - Sgt. George Svetkovich -
#GS-250

010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

132112 I20-001007 20-000341 03/11/2020 4 Business Card - Kerry Kelly-Valan #KKV-250 010-7002-460140 $ 36.00

[VENDOR] 1774 : SOUTH SUBURBAN BUILDING OFFICIALS
ASSOC.

02/03/20 I20-000881 20-000588 02/28/2020 1 Village of Orland Park Class A Membership
1/1/2020-12/31/2020

010-2002-429200 $ 120.00

[VENDOR] 14804 : STARGUARD ELITE 251 I20-000939 20-000499 03/10/2020 1 StarGuard Elite Service Agreement 283-4005-429200 $ 12,250.00

[VENDOR] 13793 : SUBURBAN TRUCK PARTS 87440 I20-000957 20-000051 03/10/2020 1 Truck filters 010-5006-461800 $ 108.08
